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Tel: 01642 782957
10 October 2024
You are hereby summoned to a Meeting of Preston-on-Tees Parish Council to be held in the Trinity Methodist Church on Monday, the 14th day of October 2024 at 7.00 p.m.
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`
Clerk of the Council
BUSINESS

1. Apologies for absence

2. Declaration of interests

3. Confirmation of Minutes
To confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 9th September 2024 (copy enclosed) and to deal with any matters arising therefrom.

4. Accounts 

(a)To authorise payment of the accounts set out below:
	P. R. Joiner (BACS)
	Salary (September)
	
	£ 133.27
	

	
	Expenses
	
	£ 2.00
	

	
	Telephone
	
	£ 2.00
	

	
	Car mileage (28 miles @ 45p)
	
	£ 12.60
	£ 149.87

	HM Revenue & Customs
	Clerk’s PAYE
	
	
	£ 100.20

	Stockton BC (D/D)
	Cemetery waste bin (Oct)
	
	
	£ 31.88



5. Matters Pending

(a) Executive decisions
(b) To consider the correspondence from Egglescliffe PC regarding ownership of War Memorial Park.(copy attached)

(c) To consider the correspondence from residents adjacent to War Memorial Park (copy attached).


(d) To consider the arrangements for Remembrance Sunday.


6. Correspondence
(a) See attached sheet.

7. Any Other Business
Summary of Income and Expenditure to 1st October 2024
	
	General
	Burial
	VAT
	Total

	Income
	 £ 2822.59 
	£ 5050.00
	£ 40.19
	£ 7912.78

	Expenditure
	£ 1552.08
	£ 526.99
	£ 7.01
	£ 2086.08

	
	
	
	
	

	Bank Accounts
	Current
	£ 4765.83
	
	

	
	Deposit
	£ 30631.14
	
	

	
	Interest Rate
	1.45%
	
	


